fire or similar threats including electronic breakdown. 

(a) Electronic equipment, to cover electronic business equipment including computers, 

laptops, desktops,servers and other peripherals and/or IT related gadgets. The total 

number of estimated items requiring cover is seven hundred and ninety-seven (797) (the 

estimated number of laptops is two hundred and sixty-two (262), the estimated number 

of cell phones is fourteen (14) and the estimated number of IPADS on contract is twenty 

eight (28)).  

(b) Building cover, SASRIA, property terrorism and sabotage, fire, explosion, natural 

disasters, power surges, alterations and additions etc.